Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

s,
&)

CENTRAL OFFICE
Manila
BAGONG PILIPINAS
MEMORANDUM
FOR : ROBERTO R. BERNARDO

Undersecretary for Regional Operations in NCR,
Regions III, IV-A, IV-B, V, V1, VII, and VIII

This refers to the Memorandum dated March 7, 2024 of ROSELLER A. TOLENTINO, Regional Director
— DPWH Regional Office III, endorsing the request of District Engineer ROSBE S. DIZON — DPWH
Zambales 2™ DEO, for the approval of Modification of the project under the FY 2024 General
Appropriations Act (GAA), to wit;

As per GAA/Original | As Modified : |
: J Project Description
__1 | UACS No. 310202101651000
Project ID: P00803558LZ
ORGANIZATIONAL OUTCOME 1: Ensure Safe and | ORGANIZATIONAL OUTCOME 1 Ensure Safe and
Reliable National Road System- Network Reliable National Road System- Network
Development Program Road Widening Secondary Development Program Road Widening Secondary
Roads Roads
Olongapo-Bugallon Rd - KO151 + 141 - K0151 ,Olﬁgapo-Bugallon Rd- KO151 + 047 - KO151 +
+ 381 Ly | 069, KO151 + 131 - KO151 + 380
Type of Work / Unit Cost Allocation Type of Work / Unit Cost Estimated
Physical Target (P'000) (P'000) Physical Target (P’000) Cost (P'000)
CW-1 - Road Widening | ® 64,861. CW-1 - Road - 42':, il
/ 70/ 2 31,133.62 Widening / 0.498 4 69; £19,133.620
0.48 Lane Km Lane Km Lane Km ]
) n Laneg K |
N CW-2 - ’ N
Construction of
Road Slope £-7,142.86/
Protection Lane Km R 12,000.00
Structure/
o 1680 Square meters
n e EAO P 635.38 EAO R 635.38 o |
Total £31,769.00 Total £31,769.00

Justification:

« Change in Station due to the prioritization of filling the missing link of the Road Widening of Olongapo-
Bugallon Rd - KO151 + 141 - K0151 + 381 to Olongapo-Bugallon Rd- KO151 + 047 - KO151 + 069, K0151
+ 131 - K0151 + 380.

. Decrease in unit cost based on final approved DED and POW consist of Road Widening of PCCP with 300mm
slab x 3.35m width B/S. Additional Scope of works PCCP along shoulder B/S with 0.542 lane km x 0.23m
thk x 2.1m width also Construction of Steel Sheet Piles, Type III x 4m depth with Vertical Wall 3m height
with Cross Drain (Structured Wall Pipe-High Density Polyethylene Pipe, 1000mm dia.) x 40 I.m with coping
beam (800mm X 1000mm) and 480 Im of Metal Guardrail including post.

o Furthermore, prevailing prices of materials given on the 4th quarter CMPD of CY 2023, labor rates as of
December 2023, Equipment Rental Rate affected by fuel price increase were also considered in the
Approved Program of Works.

Attached are the following supporting documents.
o Certificate of Reasonableness of Cost Estimate, Certificate of Availability of Funds, Program of Works,
Detailed Unit Price Analysis, Geotagged Phatos, GIS Map, and Detalled Engineering Design

-




Olongapo-Bugallon Rd- K0151 + 047 - K0151 + 069, K0151 + 131 - KO151 + 380
Modification Request for P00803558LZ
page 2 of 2

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order. Hence,
the said request is hereby recommended for the Undersecretary’s consideration and approval.

NERIE p. BUENO, CESO II
Assistat Secretary for Regional Operations in NCR,
Regions T1I, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII and VIII

RECOMMENDING APPROVAL:

MARIA CATALINA E. CABRAL, Ph.D., CESO I
Undersecretary for Planning and
Public-Private Partnership Service

)
~ APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

ROBERTO R. BERNARDO, CESO I
Undersecretary for Regional Operations in NCR,
Regions III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII, and VIII

3.3 CAVM/NDB
Project ID: PO0803558LZ

]

e
WHATID,, .

o e \ ]

d
(o
%

socovee /o

Website: https://www.dpwh.gov.ph
Tel. No(s).: 5304-3000 / (02) 165-02

~—

1
‘ISOQO(H 2 x‘
|




